 QPA3325
 45-1218 MHz GaAs/GaN Power Doubler Module
Data Sheet Rev.F, March 2024 | Subject to change without notice 1 of 9 www.qorvo.com
®
Product Description
The QPA3325 is a Power Doubler amplifier SMD Module.
The part employs GaAs pHemt and GaN Hemt die and is
operated from 45MHz to 1218MHz. It provides excellent

Applications
• 45 – 1218 MHz CATV Amplifier Systems
Ordering Information
 Part No. Description
QPA3325SB Sample bag 5 pcs
QPA3325SR 7” Reel with 100 pcs
QPA3325TR13 13” Reel with 1000 pcs
QPA3325PCBA-410 Fully assembled Evaluation Board
 QPA3325
Data Sheet Rev.F, March 2024 | Subject to change without notice 2 of 9 www.qorvo.com
®
Absolute Maximum Ratings
 Parameter Value / Range
DC Supply over-voltage (5 minutes) +30 V
Storage Temperature −40 to 100 °C
Operating Mounting Base Temperature −30 to 110 °C
Moisture Sensitivity Level
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-20
MSL 3 @ 260 °C
RF Input Voltage (single tone; on
Evaluation Board)
75dBmV
Operation of this device outside the parameter ranges given above may
cause permanent damage.
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Conditions (V+=24V, TMB=30°C, ZS=ZL=75 IDC=IDC (typ.) Min Typ Max Units
Operational Frequency Range – 45  1218 MHz
Current (IDC) – – 470 480 mA
Gain (S21)  fo = 45 MHz – 23.7 –
dB
Gain (S21)  fo = 1218 MHz 25.0 25.5 26.5
Gain Slope [1]  45 to 1218 MHz  1.0 1.8 3.0
Gain Flatness  45 to 1218 MHz (Peak to valley)  0.7 1.2
Thermal Resistance  Junction to Mounting Base  3.9  K/W
Input Return Loss (-S11)  fo= 45 to 1218 MHz 18 20 – dB
Output Return Loss (-S22)  fo= 45 to 1218 MHz 18 20 – dB
Noise Figure  fo= 50 to 1218 MHz – 2.5 – dB
CCN [2] VO = 57.3dBmV at 1215MHz, 18dB tilt, 190ch J.83/B
256QAM (57 to 1215MHz).
TCP [4]: 74dBmV
48 51  dB
BER [3]  < 1,0E-09  BER
1. The slope is defined as the difference between the gain at the start frequency and the gain at the stop frequency.
2. CCN (Carrier to Composite Noise): The “composite noise” component is the summation of thermal noise and the intermodulation noise (i.e.
noise-like intermodulation distortion products) produced by the amplifier. CCN is measured and calculated per ANSI/SCTE 17 2007.
3. Bit Error Rate (BER) before Reed-Solomon error correction
4. Total Composite Power
 QPA3325
Data Sheet Rev.F, March 2024 | Subject to change without notice 3 of 9 www.qorvo.com
®
Current Adjustment
The QPA3325 can be operated over a wide range of current to provide maximum required performance with minimum
current consumption. Changing the value of resistor R3 on application circuit allows a variation of the current between
310 mA and 470 mA (typ.). Within the recommended range of current between 330 mA and 470 mA gain (S21) change is
less than 0.1 dB (typ.) and noise figure change is less than 0.1 dB (typ.).
Device Current vs. Resistor R3 (typical values)